



Mahatma Gandhi Vidyamandir's

PANCHAVATI COLLEGE OF MANAGEMENT AND COMPUTER SCIENCE, NASHIK

Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune.



SPPU ID: PU/NS/CS/65/2001 Mumbai – Agra Road, (NH-03), Panchavati, Nashik-422003. (Maha.) INDIA

Off.: 91-253-2628273/74 Resi.: 91-253-2360678 Email: <u>pcmcs_bcs@rediffmail.com</u>

Date :- 11/05/2018

NOTICE

Meeting of Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) of Panchavati College of Management & Computer Science, Panchavati, Nashik -3will be held on 18/05/2018 in IQAC meeting hall at 11.00 a.m. You are cordially invited to attend this meeting and guide us in Academic Development as well as various activities of the institute

Agenda of the Meeting :-

- 1. Brief discussion of last IQAC meeting
- 2. To confirm the minutes of IQAC meeting.
- 3. Discussion on admission of Academic Year 2018-19
- 4. Discussion on various activity of Academic Year 2018-19
- 5. Discussion on requirement of teaching staff in Academic Year 2018-19
- Discussion on research activity of teaching staff of Academic Year 2018-19
- 7. Any other point with the permission of Hon'ble chairman

IQAC Co-Ordinator MGV Panchavati College of Management and Computer Science, Panchaveli, Nashik-3



Acting Phincipal Panchavati College of Mpt. & Computer Science, Panchavati, Nasik-3.

Date :- 18/05/2018

Minutes of meeting

Meeting of Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) of Panchavati College of Management & Computer Science, Panchavati, Nashik – 3 held on 18/05/2018 in IQAC meeting hall at 11.00 a.m. Following members are present / absent for the meeting

Sr. No.	Designation	Name of the Member
1.	Chairperson	Mrs. Deepti Bhutada (Acting Principal)
2.	Members From Management	Prof. Dr. Mrunal Bhardwaj
3.	Nominees from Employers /Industrialists/Stakeholders	Mr. Ashish Kale – Absent
4.	Senior Administrative Officers	Mr. Rupali Deshpande
5.	Teacher Representatives	Mrs. Laxmi V. Karanjikar
6	Teacher Representatives	Smt. Chetana A. Desale
7	Nominee from Local Society/Students / Alumni	Mr. Pradeep Funde – Absent
8	IQAC Coordinator	Mr. Deepak Shivaji Dandwate

Points Discussed the Meeting :-

- 1. Brief discussion of last IQAC meeting :- Brief discussion of last meeting.
- 2. To confirm the minutes of IQAC meeting :- To confirm the minutes of meeting held on 18/05/2018.
- 3. **Discussion on admission of Academic Year 2018-19 :-** In the meeting admission process has been finalized and working will be done according to that.
- 4. **Discussion on various activity of Academic Year 2018-19 :-** In the meeting discussion on various activity for academic year 2017-18 has been finalized and working will be done according to that.
- 5. **Discussion on requirement of teaching staff in Academic Year 2018-19 :-** In the meeting regarding research activities for teaching staff has been discussed and working will be done according to that.
- 6. Any other point with the permission of Hon'ble chairman

QAC Co-Ordinator AGV Panchavati College of Management ng Computer Science, Panchaveli, Nashik-3



Date :- 18/05/2018

Action Taken Report Academic Year 2018-19

- 1. Brief discussion of last IQAC meeting :- Brief discussion of last meeting.
- 2. To confirm the minutes of IQAC meeting :- To confirm the minutes of meeting held on 18/05/2018.
- 3. **Discussion on admission of Academic Year 2018-19 :-** In the meeting admission process has been finalized and working will be done according to that.
- 4. **Discussion on various activity of Academic Year 2018-19 :-** In the meeting discussion on various activity for academic year 2017-18 has been finalized and working will be done according to that.
- 5. **Discussion on requirement of teaching staff in Academic Year 2018-19 :-** In the meeting regarding research activities for teaching staff has been discussed and working will be done according to that.
- 6. Any other point with the permission of Hon'ble chairman

IQAC Co-Ordinator MGV Panchavati College of Management and Computer Science, Panchaveli, Nashik-3



Acting Phincipal Panchavati College of Mgt. & Computer Science, Panchavati, Nasik-3.

Date :- 7/12/2018

NOTICE

Meeting of Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) of Panchavati College of Management & Computer Science, Panchavati, Nashik -3will be held on 14/12/2018 in IQAC meeting hall at 11.00 a.m. You are cordially invited to attend this meeting and guide us in Academic Development as well as various activities of the institute

Agenda of the Meeting :-

- 1. Brief discussion of last IQAC meeting
- 2. To confirm the minutes of IQAC meeting.
- 3. Discussion on examination of Academic Year 2018-19
- 4. Discussion on infrastructure of college of Academic Year 2018-19
- 5. Discussion on requirement of Library Books and Electronic Equipment of in Academic Year 2018-19
- 6. Any other point with the permission of Hon'ble chairman

IQAC Co-Ordinator MGV Panchavati College of Management and Computer Science, Panchaveli, Nashik-3



Acting Principal Panchavati College of Mgt. & Computer Science, Panchavati, Nasik-3.

Date :- 14/12/2018

Minutes of meeting

Meeting of Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) of Panchavati College of Management & Computer Science, Panchavati, Nashik -3 held on 14/12/2018 in IQAC meeting hall at 11.00 a.m. Brief discussion of last IQAC meeting. Following members are present / absent for the meeting.

Sr. No.	Designation	Name of the Member
1.	Chairperson	Mrs. Deepti Bhutada (Acting Principal)
2.	Members From Management	Prof. Dr. Mrunal Bhardwaj
3.	Nominees from Employers /Industrialists/Stakeholders	Mr. Ashish Kale
4.	Senior Administrative Officers	Mr. Rupali Deshpande
5.	Teacher Representatives	Mrs. Laxmi V. Karanjikar
6	Teacher Representatives	Smt. Chetana A. Desale
7	Nominee from Local Society/Students / Alumni	Mr. Pradeep Funde
8	IQAC Coordinator	Mr. Deepak Shivaji Dandwate

Points Discussed the Meeting :-

- 1. To confirm the minutes of IQAC meeting :- To confirm of minutes of meeting date of 14/12/2018
- 2. Discussion on examination of Academic Year 2018-19 :- Discussion of examination process and working will be done according that.
- 3. Discussion on infrastructure of college of Academic Year 2018-19 :- Discussion on infrastructure and physical facilities of each and every department.
- 4. Discussion on requirement of Library Books and Electronic Equipment of in Academic Year 2018-19 :- Discussion on Library books and Electronic Equipment and working will be done according to that.
- 5. Any other point with the permission of Hon'ble chairman

IQAC Co-Ordinator MGV Panchavati College of Management and Computer Science, Panchaveli Nashila-3



Acting Principal Panchavati College of Mgt. & Computer Science, Panchavati, Nasik-3.

Date :- 14/12/2018

Action Taken Report Academic Year 2018-19

- 1. To confirm the minutes of IQAC meeting :- To confirm of minutes of meeting date of 14/12/2018
- 2. Discussion on examination of Academic Year 2018-19 :- Discussion of examination process and working will be done according that.
- 3. Discussion on infrastructure of college of Academic Year 2018-19 :- Discussion on infrastructure and physical facilities of each and every department.
- 4. Discussion on requirement of Library Books and Electronic Equipment of in Academic Year 2018-19 :- Discussion on Library books and Electronic Equipment and working will be done according to that.
- 5. Any other point with the permission of Hon'ble chairman

QAC Co-Ordinator

MGV Panchavati College of Management and Computer Science, Panchavati Nashik-3



hoali

Acting Principal Panchavati College of Mpt. & Computer Science, Panchavati, Nasik-3.